
TA^ON

October 13, 2013

AMARILLO 
921 North Bivins 

Amarillo. Texas 79107 
Phone 806.467.0607 

Fax 806.467.0622

ARTESIA 
408 West Texas Ave. 

Artesia. New Mexico 88210 
Phone 575.746.8768 

Fax 575.746.8905

Mr. Mike Bratcher 
NMOCD District 2
811 S. Is' Street 

Artesia, NM 88210

Subject: Remediation and Closure Report
Devon Energy Corporation 
Todd 26 F SWD 
#30-015-20302 - 2RP-1706

Dear Mr. Bratcher

Received”!
NOV 1 4 2013 I

I NMOCD ARTF~;,fl 1

HOBBS 
318 East Taylor Street 

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 
Phone 575.393.4261 

Fax 575.393.4658

Devon Energy Corporation (Devon) has contracted Talon/LPE (Talon) to perform 
soil assessment and remediation services at the above referenced location. The 
results of our soil assessment, completed remediation activities and closure request 
are submitted herein.

MIDLAND 
2901 State Hwy 349 

Midland. Texas 79706 
Phone 432.522.2133 

Fax 432.522.2180

Incident Date

The release occurred on June 20, 2013 at approximately 5:45 am

Background Information

OKLAHOMA CITY 
7700 North Hudson Avenue 

Suite 10
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73116 

Phone 405.486.7030 
Fax 806.467.0622

The Todd 26 F SWD is located approximately thirty-five (35) miles southeast of 
Carlsbad, New Mexico. The legal location for the site is Unit letter F of Section 26, 
Township 23S, Range 31E in Eddy County, New Mexico. More specifically the 
Latitude and Longitude for the release are 32.27720 North and -103.75068 West.

SAN ANTONIO 
II Commercial Place 

Schertz, Texas 78154 
Phone 210.265.8025 

Fax2l0.568.2l9l

According to the soil survey provided by the United States Department of 
Agriculture Natural Resources Conservation Service, the soil in this area is made up 
of Simona and Wink fine sandy loams with 0 to 3 percent slopes. Per the New 
Mexico Bureau of Geology and Mineral Resources, the local surface and shallow 
geology is Holocence to Middle Pleistocene in age and is comprised of eolian 
sands. Drainage courses in this area are normally dry. Ground water in the project 
vicinity is approximately 160-feet below ground surface (bgs), according to the 
New Mexico Office of the State Engineer.

The ranking for this site is 0 based on the following:

Depth to ground water >100’
environmental consulting Wellhead protection area >1000’

engineering Distance to surface water body > 1000’ 

DRILLING 
CONSTRUCTION 

SPILL MANAGEMENT 
GENERAL CONTRACTING

Toll Free: 866.742.0742 
www.talonlpe.com



Incident Description

A power outage caused a pump to malfunction, which then caused the tanks at the SWD to 
overflow losing approximately 120bbls of oil and 20bbls of produced water. The release was 
discovered by a hot oiler operator and reported to Devon at 5:45 am on June 20, 2013. Devon 
personnel responded to correct the malfunction and stop the release. Vacuum trucks were able to 
recover lOObbls of oil and 20bbls of water. A site map is attached illustrating the sample 

locations.

Laboratory Results

On August 29, 2013 confirmation soil samples were collected by Talon personnel wearing clean 

nitrile gloves. The samples were placed in laboratory provided sample containers, iced and 

transported to Cardinal Laboratories in Hobbs, New Mexico. The samples were tested for TPH 

(Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons) using EPA Method 8015M, volatile organics (BTEX) using 

EPA Method 802IB and analysis of Chlorides using Method SM4500C1-B. The complete 

laboratory report is attached as Appendix II. The results are highlighted below.

September 9, 2013

Sample ID Depth
(feet)

BTEX
(mg/kg)

Chlorides
(mg/kg)

TPH (mg/kg) 

GRO

TPH (mg/kg) 

DRO

S-l 1.5 <0.300 336 <10 <10

S-3 2.5 <0.300 208 <10 <10

S-4 1.5 <0.300 64 <10 17.3

S-5 1.5 <0.300 <16 <10 <10

Based upon the site ranking of 0, NMOCD Recommended Remedial Action Levels (RRAL) are 
50 mg/kg for BTEX, 10 mg/kg for Benzene, and 5,000 mg/kg for TPH.

Remedial Actions Taken

On August 20, 2013 Talon personnel mobilized to the site to begin excavation of the impacted 

area in accordance with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) approved work 
plan. The impacted area from the release was excavated to a depth of between 1.5-2.5 feet below 

land surface. The impacted soil was transported to Lea Land, LLC.

The excavated area was backfilled back to grade using new material transported from a local 

borrow pit and was contoured to match the surrounding location. The area off location was 

seeded on September 25, 2013 using BLM LPC seed mix. The seeding label is attached.



Closure

On behalf of Devon Energy Corporation, we respectfully request that no further actions be 

required and that closure with respect to this release be granted.

If we can provide additional information or be of further assistance please contact our office at 

575.746.8768.

Respectfully submitted,

TALON/LPE

David J. Adkins 
District ManagerProject Manager



SITE MAP



/■ ' Date: 06/27/2013

Scale: 1" = 50’

Drawn By: TJS

Todd 26 SWD 
Devon Energy Corporation 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Figure 1 - Site Plan
/



APPENDIX I

GROUNDWATER DATA



New Mexico Office of the State Engineer
Water Column/Average Depth to Water

(A CLW##### in the 
POD suffix indicates the 
POD has been replaced 
& no longer serves a 
water right file.)

(R=POD has 
been replaced, 
0=orphaned, 
C=the file is 
closed)

(quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE)
(quarters are smallest to largest) (NAD83 UTM in meters) (In feet)

POD Number

POD
Sub- QQQ

Code basin Countv 6416 4 Sec Tws Rna X Y Distance
Depth Depth Water 

Well Water Column
C 02258 C ED 3 2 26 23S 31E 618055 3571853*@ 402 662

C 02348 C ED 1 4 3 26 23S 31E 617648 3571068@ 781 500

C 02405 C ED 4 02 24 S 31E 617690 3568631* @ 3218 275 160 .115

C 02464 C ED 3 4 02 24 S 31E 617589 3568530’@ 3319 320 205 115

C 02777 ED 2 2 2 15 23S 31E 616905 3575562’@ 3787 1001

C 02460 C ED 3 02 24S 31E 617496 3568022'0 3830 320

C 02460 POD2 C ED 3 02 24S 31E 617496 3568022’ 3830 320

C 02954 EXPL ED 3 4 20 23S 31E 613114 3572906* @ 4660 905

C 02661 ED 3 3 1 04 24S 31E 613969 3568485* ^ 4988 708

C 02785 ED 3 3 1 04 24 S 31E 613969 3568485* @ 4988 692

Average Depth to Water: 182 feet

Minimum Depth: 160 feet

Maximum Depth: 205 feet

Record Count: 10

Basin/County Search:

County: Eddy

UTMNAD83 Radius Search (in meters): 

Easting (X): 617653 Northing (Y): 3571849 Radius: 5000

’UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties, 
expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

7/22/13 2:45 PM Page 1 of 1 WATER COLUMN/ AVERAGE 
DEPTH TO WATER



APPENDIX II

LABORATORY RESULTS



PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

CARD I

Laboratories

September 09, 2013

DAVID ADKINS 

TALON LPE 

408 W. TEXAS AVE. 

ARTESIA, NM 88210

RE: TODD 26 SWD

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 09/03/13 15:20.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-11-3. Accreditation 
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by 

an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at 

www.tcea.texas.aov/field/Qa/lab accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)

Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (VI, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original 

chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page 1 of 7 ]



PHONE (575) 393-2326 0 101 E. MARLAND 0 HOBBS, NM 88240

CARDINAL
Labo rato ries

Analytical Results For:
TALON LPE 

DAVID ADKINS 

408 W. TEXAS AVE.
ARTESIA NM, 88210 
Fax To: (575) 745-8905

Received:

Reported:

Project Name: 

Project Number: 

Project Location:

09/03/2013 

09/09/2013 

TODD 26 SWD 

700794.073.01 

DEVON F-26-23-31

Sampling Date; 

Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition; 

Sample Received By:

08/29/2013

Soil
Cool & Intact 

Jodi Henson

Sample ID: S-l 1.5' (H302111-01)

BTEX8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 09/05/2013 ND 2.09 105 2.00 2.81

Toluene* <0.050 0.050 09/05/2013 ND 2.26 113 2.00 2.06

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 09/05/2013 ND 2.38 119 2.00 1.62

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 09/05/2013 ND 7.19 120 6.00 0.796

Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 09/05/2013 ND

Surrogate: 4-BromoJluorobenzene (P!D 106% 89.4-126

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Chloride 336 16.0 09/05/2013 ND 416 104 400 0.00

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: DW/

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 09/05/2013 ND 202 101 200 2.21

DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 09/05/2013 ND 194 97.2 200 2.41

Surrogate: 1-Chloraoctane 78.6 % 85.2-140

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooclatlecarte 85.8 % 63.6-154

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damage, Cardinal's Lability and client's exclush/e remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shal be limited to the amount paid by dlent for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and

any otter cause whatsoever shall be deemed watod unless made In writing and received by Cardinal within tt'rty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequenbal damages,

mdudmg, without limitation, ousinss interruptions, loss of use, or loss bf profits Incurred bv client, its subsidiaies, affltatcs or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such

claim 15 based upon any of tte above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except In ful with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page 2 of 7 |



OCARDINAL
Laborato ries

PHONE (575) 393*2326 0 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
TALON LPE 

DAVID ADKINS 

408 W. TEXAS AVE.
ARTESIA NM, 88210 
Fax To: (575) 745-8905

Received: 09/03/2013 Sampling Date: 08/29/2013

Reported: 09/09/2013 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: TODD 26 SWD Sampling Condition: Cool & Intac

Project Number: 700794.073.01 Sample Received By: Jodi Henson

Project Location: DEVON F-26-23-31

Sample ID: S-3 2.5’ (H302111-02)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 09/05/2013 ND 2.09 105 2.00 2.81

Toluene* <0.050 0.050 09/05/2013 ND 2.26 113 2.00 2.06

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 09/05/2013 ND 2.38 119 2.00 1.62

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 09/05/2013 ND 7.19 120 6.00 0.796

Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 09/05/2013 ND

Surrogate: 4-Bromojluorobenzene (PIC 104% 89.4-126

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Chloride 208 16.0 09/05/2013 ND 416 104 400 0.00

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: DW/

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 09/05/2013 ND 202 101 200 2.21

DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 09/05/2013 ND 194 97.2 200 2.41

Surrogate: l-Chlorooctanc 82.5 % 65.2-140

Surrogate: 1 -Chlomoctadecane 91.6% 6.16-154

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Usttbty end Damages. Cardinal's lability and client’s exclusive remedy for any dalm arising, whether based in contract or tori, shall be limited to the amount paid bv client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed wahed unless rnade In writing and receded by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable far Incidental or consequential damages,

intruding, without limitation, business Interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors erlang out of or related to the performance of the services hereundei by Cardinal, regardless of whether such 

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons 0' otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

--

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page 3 of 7 ]



PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND 0 HOBBS, NM 88240
OCARDINAL

Laborato ries

Analytical Results For:
TALON LPE 

DAVID ADKINS 
408 W. TEXAS AVE.

ARTESIA NM, 88210 

Fax To: (575)745-8905

Received:

Reported:

Project Name: 
Project Number: 

Project Location:

09/03/2013 

09/09/2013 

TODD 26 SWD 

700794.073.01 

DEVON F-26-23-31

Sampling Date: 

Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 

Sample Received By:

08/29/2013

Soil
Cool & Intact 

Jodi Henson

Sample ID: S-4 1.5' (H302U1-03)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 09/05/2013 ND 2.09 105 2.00 2.81

Toluene* <0.050 0.050 09/05/2013 ND 2.26 113 2.00 2.06

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 09/05/2013 ND 2.38 119 2.00 1.62

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 09/05/2013 ND 7.19 120 6.00 0.796

Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 09/05/2013 ND

Surrogate: 4-BromoJlttorobenzene (PIC 104% 89.4-126

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Chloride 64.0 16.0 09/05/2013 ND 416 104 400 0.00

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: DW/

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 09/05/2013 ND 202 101 200 2.21

ORO >C10-C28 17.3 10.0 09/05/2013 ND 194 97.2 200 2.41

Surrogate: 1 -Chlorooctane 83.7% 65.2-140

Surrogate: I-Chlorooctadecane 92.7% 63.6-154

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's labdtfy and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid bv cferu for analyses. All das ms, mdodmg those for negligence arid

any other cause whatsoever shall be deerrcd waNtd unless made tn writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion pf the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for Incidental or consequential damages,

tndudmg, without limitaten, business Interruptions, loss of use, 0> loss of profits Incurred bv client, its subsUianes, affiliates or succesors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to tte samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page 4 of 7 |



PHONE (575) 393-2326 0 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240
OCARDINAL

Laborato ries

Analytical Results For:
TALON LPE 

DAVID ADKINS 
408 W. TEXAS AVE.

ARTESIA NM, 88210 
Fax To: (575) 745-8905

Received:

Reported:
Project Name: 

Project Number: 

Project Location:

09/03/2013 

09/09/2013 
TODD 26 SWD 

700794.073.01 

DEVON F-26-23-31

Sampling Date: 

Sampling Type: 

Sampling Condition: 

Sample Received By:

08/29/2013

Soil
Cool & Intact 

Jodi Henson

Sample ID: S-5 1.5' (H302111-04)

BTEX8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW

Anatyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 09/05/2013 ND 2.09 105 2.00 2.81

Toluene* <0.050 0.050 09/05/2013 ND 2.26 113 2.00 2.06

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 09/05/2013 ND 2.38 119 2.00 1.62

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 09/05/2013 ND 7.19 120 6.00 0.796

Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 09/05/2013 ND

Surrogate: 4-Bromqfluorobeuzene (PID 105% 89.4-126

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Chloride <16.0 16.0 09/05/2013 ND 416 104 400 0.00

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: DW/

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 09/05/2013 ND 202 101 200 2.21

DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 09/05/2013 ND 194 97.2 200 2.41

Surrogate: I-Chlorooctane 82.5 % 65.2-140

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 89.3% 63.6-154

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damage. Cardinal kabd«v dfcrtt exdusive remedy for any claim arttrq. vt^ether based n contact or uc, shad be Imted to the amount pad by cient for analyses. AD dams, Including chose for negSgexe and

any other cause whatsoever shall be deem® warded urkss made h wrong and received by Cardial within thirty (30) days after compltfon of the apcfcable service. In no event shafl Cardnai be liable for Incidental or consequential damages,

induding, without IMBton, busness interrupoons, bs of rse, or less of poflts incurred bv dent, its subslOenes, a rebates or successors easing out of or related to the psfprmance of the services hereunder bv Ordinal, regardless of whether such

claim e based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Route relate only to (he samples denoted above, Ths report steB not be reproduced except in ful w*h written approval of Cartnai laboratories.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page 5 of 7 1



OCARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND 0 HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

*«* Insufficient time to reach temperature.

Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C 

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Oamages. Cardinal's lability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid Dv cSent tar analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and

any ocher cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made krt wnsng and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion Qf the applicable service. In no **nt shall Cardinal be liable for Incidental or consequential damages,

Including, wicWut limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred bv dent, its subsidiaries, affiliates ce successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardies of whether such 

Qaim s kxph upon any of the abase stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. TNs report shall not be reproduced except In fuB with written apprrol of Cardnal Laboratories.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page 6 of 7 |
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FINAL C-141



FcrraC-141

csto appropriate 
ce in aocarnincs 
I5.1XWNMAC

1220 s,st, Francis Pi.,Smiaft. mm87SK Santa PetNM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action

District!
I N. branch Di-, Htbbs, NM 83240
Ptt.1r.eHT

Ell S. Pint St., Ad*s«, KM 88210
District m
1Q£M) iu» DnKiM Kwi, NM 87410 
Dtetict IY.

State of New Mexico
Itoergy Mmends ond Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 
12/0 Finnth St. Francis Dr.

RECEIVED
N°V l«,c-

District Ou
NMOCD ARTESS^

OPER;LTOH 1 1 Initial Report 53 Final Report

Nemo of Company; Devon Energy Contact; Dan Suniga, Production i Fcieman

Address P.O.Box 250 Artatla, DM 86511 Tclcylmuc No.: 575-390-5850

Polity Name: TODD 26 F SVtD Fadlilyiyps: Oil Well

Surface Owner Tvuncrd Owner Lease No. API ft2(Wll5-20302 
IMP-1706___________

LOCATION Or RELEASE
S«djn ) Township 1 *urige Feel from :he 1 Nocth/South Line j Feel from tba 1 JHast/Wcst Lino County: Eddy

26 [ 23 S ! 31E 1980 1 North 1 1980 W«l

NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Rd«o<J! Mixed Fluids Volmioof Rcfcti.ss: 120 Ubfe OU 

20bb)PW
Volume Recovered: ICObMsOil 
ttyfcfeliPW

Semico of Keleese: Power outage ciuscd pump to godwi Pale and Himrof Occurrence
6aO.TOl3.5r43 AM

Dole and Hour of Difco^'erj' 
6/2fianl3.5:45 Bin

Was luunedkteNotioe Given?
R Yes 1_J No U NotRecuired

If YES, To WJ-.oro? BLM-Jennifcr Vaa Curen; tCD-Mike Bntchcr;
J<rt> Mnrtievw-Supcrintendent & Clwl Druix-ETS

BvWhmfl Wwlev Ryan, Assistsm Fonmsn Date and Hour (p2A/2fll3
Wes a Watercourse Reached?

U Y« 0 No
If YES, Volume Imposing Ihc Watercourse.

’f R Wafrr.onrsi'wan Impacted, Pe«ribr Fvlly*

Describe Came of Problem and Remediel Action Taken.*
A power ouhge caused a pump to malfanctioa, which then caused the tsnks at the SWD to overflow losing approximately llflbalsof oil and 20bbUof 
proiuccd .vaffir. Jhe release was discovered by ahoi oiier operator and rootled to Devon at 5'AS am on June 20,2013. Devon pasoaiel responded' to 
correct the nultfmcriun ent stop the release. Vaatum nudes were able to recover lOQbb.s ot'oii and 20hbla of water.

rVcsoribc Arei Affected and Oeatup Action Taken.* Talor/LPE won wntroctcd for the correction of this role is© 711© impooted oc-cti Horn ibis release 
vat excavated ton depth of i .5-2.5 feet deep and Analytical tiling was. oninjvsterf. The cx;a vati.cn iraa back tilled tv grade v.Ein:;new material, contoured 
to mutch the surrounding Iccation and seeded on September 25.2013 usin? BLM LPC seed mix.
) hereby certify that the informacioM given above is hue aed couplets to the best of iny knowledge and understand tha: pursuant to NMOCD rul« and 
regulations all opera .on arc required to repot and/or Hie certain release notifications and perifcrm conceive aciinrs for releases which may endanger 
public health or tic environment, llio acceptance ot'aC-143 rejwl: by the NMOCD marked as "Final R«p«s" docs not relics tie ©pcalcr ofliability 
should their operations have failed lu ailujuztdy investigate and remediate contamination (bat a threat to ground water, iurlacc water, hunan health
or the cnvtromusAt. In addition, NMOCD n0£«?tooooof a C-14-1 report decs not relieve the operator of responsibility fui voupliattue willmny uther 
federal. sfF.tc. or local laws arul/rirrepulMtinm.

Signature; V ^ OIL CONSERVATION DIVTSTON
i

Approved by nhirict Supcrviior:
fruited Kants Vorunies Teel

Title: Field Admin Support
i • "

/jauraval Data Expiration D«to;

Date: 11/13/2013 Phouet 575-74JWJ933 Condi ti 008 oi Anurova 1: Attached LJ

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary


